### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Bryan James Everett	02/08/2011
Mr. Michael Siemer	01/07/2011
Mr. Craig Lawrence Koehrsen	01/20/2011
Mr. Eric Alan Moughler	01/20/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams Street
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12957060

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: donna.mcintyre@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08350.0219-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip J. Hoffmann

Total Attachments: 10

source=083500219ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0744 OF \$40.00 1295/060



PATENT REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0745

			RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET	Pate	nt and Trade	of Commerce mark Office 08350.0219-00000
	Director of the U.S. Pate record the attached ori		rademark Office: cuments or copy thereof.				ecordation Services
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Bryan James Everett</li> <li>Michael Siemer</li> <li>Craig Lawrence Koehrsen</li> <li>Eric Alan Moughler</li> </ol>		2. Name:	Name and addres Caterpillar Inc	_	party(ies):		
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying	party(ies	) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal A	ddress: Intell	ectual Propert	ty Department
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Add	dress: 100 l	N.E. Adams S	treet
	Assignment		Merger	City: F	Peoria		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	IL	Zip Code:	61629-9510
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional	name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attach	ned?
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Execu	ition Date: 1) February 2) January	8, 2011 7, 2011	<ul><li>3) January 20, 2011</li><li>4) January 20, 2011</li></ul>				
4.	Application number(s) of the application:	or patent	number(s): If this document is be	eing filed tog	ether with a new	application, t	he execution date of
A.	Patent Application Num	nber(s):		B. F	Patent Number(s	):	
	12/957,060						
		Ad	lditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of p concerning document s			1	Total number of a	applications a	nd patents involved:
Name	: Philip J. Hoffmann		(202) 408-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CFI	₹ 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40
Intern	al Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNER		RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Enclosed (P overpaymen	lease charge of toto deposit ac	deficiency or credit ecount 06-0916)
Stree	t Address: 901 New Yo		ue, N.W.		Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
City:	Washington, D	.C.					
State		Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	<u> </u>
9.	Statement and signatu						
To the		d belief,	the foregoing information is true	and correct	and any attached	d copy is a tru	e copy of the original
	Signed:	Mw				2-28	3-11
		· · · · ·	Philip J. Hoffmann (	46,340	<u> </u>	D	Pate
	Total	number	of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments	and documents:	10	

6/2007

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

# ELECTRIC CABLE MANAGEMENT FOR A MOBILE MACHINE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed as U.S. application no. 12/957,060 on November 30, 2010 (confirmation no. 1470); and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510 (here nafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Bryan James Everett	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNAT	URE	DATE Feb 2011
			CITIZENSHIP
5126 N Isabell, Peoria, IL 61614			US
01201110000111100001111			

1. WITNESS NAME Eric J. Schultt  ADDRESS 1609 Oak Ridge  Washington IL 61.	WITNESS SIGNAFUR	W	DATE 2/8/2011
ADDRESS /609 Oak Ridge	, -		CITIZENSHIP UJ A
Washington IL 61.	571		
J			
2. WITNESS NAME VITAL	WITNESSISIGNATUR	U.L	2/9/201/
ADDRESS 3105 W Wilshire Dr			CITIZENSAIIP USH
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Michael Siemer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNAT	URE	DATE
ADDRESS 84 Irwin Tce, Oxley, Brisbane, QLD, Au	ıstralia, 4075		спіzensнір Australia
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATUR	E	DATE
ADDRESS			CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATUR	E	DATE
ADDRESS			CITIZENSHIP

ADDRESS 223 N Lakeview Drive, East Peoria, IL 61611		US CITIZENSHIP	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS	ADDRESS		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
3. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Eric Alan Moughler	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS 404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61548		CITIZENSHIP US	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

# ELECTRIC CABLE MANAGEMENT FOR A MOBILE MACHINE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed as U.S. application no. 12/957,060 on November 30, 2010 (confirmation no. 1470); and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Bryan James Everett	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 5126 N Isabell, Peoria, IL 61614		CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Michael Siemer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	1-JAN-2011
ADDRESS 84 Irwin Tce, Oxley, Brisbane, QLD, Au		CITIZENSHIP Australia
1. WITNESS NAME MORRIS REID	WITNESS SIGNATURE M. RUO	DATE 7/01/11
ADDRESS 82 IRONWOOD	ST ASPLEY	AUSTRALIAN
1. WITNESS NAME MORRIS REID  ADDRESS 82 IRON WOOD  O, 4034		
\( \)		DATE
2. WITNESS NAME SAMES STEVENSON  ADDRESS 12 CARWALL ST, JIN	S. Stuess	DATE ////
ADDRESS 12 CARWALL ST, JIM	DALEE, OLD, 4074	AUSIAWAW
	ACCIONODIS SIGNATURE	DATE
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Craig Lawrence Koehrsen Page 2 of 3	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	VALE

PATENT REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0751

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Craig Lawrence Koehrsen	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNAT	URE	DATE
ADDRESS 223 N Lakeview Drive, East Peoria, IL 61611			CITIZENSHIP US
1 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATUR	E	DATE
ADDRESS			CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATUR	E	DATE
ADDRESS	<u> </u>		CITIZENSHIP
3. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNAT	URE	DATE
Eric Alan Moughler		URE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP  US
Eric Alan Moughler		URE	CITIZENSHIP
Eric Alan Moughler		URE	CITIZENSHIP
Eric Alan Moughler			CITIZENSHIP
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS 404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61	548		CITIZENSHIP US
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS 404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME	548		CITIZENSHIP US  DATE
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS 404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME	548		CITIZENSHIP US  DATE
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS 404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME	548	RE .	CITIZENSHIP US  DATE
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS 404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS	548  WITNESS SIGNATUR	RE .	CITIZENSHIP US  DATE  CITIZENSHIP
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS 404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS  2. WITNESS NAME	548  WITNESS SIGNATUR	RE .	CITIZENSHIP US  DATE  CITIZENSHIP  DATE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

# ELECTRIC CABLE MANAGEMENT FOR A MOBILE MACHINE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed as U.S. application no. 12/957,060 on November 30, 2010 (confirmation no. 1470); and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Full name of sole or first assignor     Bryan James Everett	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 5126 N Isabell, Peoria, IL 61614		CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Michael Siemer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS  84 Irwin Tce, Oxley, Brisbane, QLD, Australia, 4075		CITIZENSHIP Australia
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

	1 //	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Craig Lawrence Koehrsen	ASSIGNATURE ASSIGNATURE	DATE 2011
ADDRESS 223 N Lakeview Drive, East Peoria, IL 61611		US
1. WITNESS NAME Rodney R. Richards	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 20 JAN 2011
ADDRESS 2 AKRON Ct. Mort	an IL GISSO	USA
2. WITNESS NAME ANDREW HEEBINK	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 25 JAM 2011
ADDRESS  20114 N DEER BLUFFS CHILLIANTE IL 61523		CITIZENSHIP USA
2011 10 0000 0001		
3. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Fric Alan Moughler	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 20 - Jun - 201/
Eric Alan Moughler		
Eric Alan Moughler		20 - J1 - 201/
Eric Alan Moughler		20 - J1 - 201/
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS  404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61		20 - J1 - 201/
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS  404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME  APOLEU HEES P.C.  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	ZO - Jun - 20 // CITIZENSHIP US
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS  404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME  APOLEU HEERI PIC  ADDRESS	548	DATE 20 JAN 2011 CITIZENSHIP
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS  404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME  APOLEU HEES P.C.  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 20 JAN 2011 CITIZENSHIP
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS  404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME APOLEU HEERI DIC  ADDRESS  ZOTIH N. DEER BLUFFS	WITNESS SIGNATURE  CHALLACOTHE IL 61523	DATE 20 JAN 2011 CITIZENSHIP
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS  404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME APOLEU HEERI DIC  ADDRESS  ZOTIH N. DEER BLUFFS	WITNESS SIGNATURE  CHALLACOTHE IL 61523	DATE ZO JAN ZOII  CITIZENSHIP USA  DATE ZO JAN ZOII  CITIZENSHIP USA  DATE SO-JAN JOII  CITIZENSHIP
Eric Alan Moughler  ADDRESS  404 Zook Ct., Germantown Hills, IL 61  1. WITNESS NAME APOLEU HELBI DIC  ADDRESS  ZUTIH NI DEELZ BLUFFS  2. WITNESS NAME /OM LAMPE	WITNESS SIGNATURE  CHALLACOTHE IL 61523	DATE TON ZOIL  CITIZENSHIP  US  DATE  ZO TAN ZOIL  CITIZENSHIP  USA  DATE  BO-JAN JOIL

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0755